IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

ANA HERNANDEZ-YANKS

Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. 86,337

FI CLERK, SUPALIST COURT Clifted Brogerty Chark

5/16

### RESPONDENT, ANA HERNANDEZ-YANKS' ANSWER BRIEF

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW

MURRAY P. YANKS, ESQUIRE Attorney for Respondent/ Appellee 19 West Flagler Street Suite 401 Miami, Florida 33130

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

0

0

è

0

۲

9

۲

## <u>PAGE</u>

| TABLE OF CONTENTS  | I   |
|--|-----|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES   | ii  |
| SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES   | iii |
| STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE  | 1   |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT  | 5   |
| ARGUMENT   | 6   |
| I. THE REFEREE CORRECTLY FOUND THAT<br>PETITIONER HAD PROVEN BY CLEAR AND<br>CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT SHE IS OF<br>GOOD MORAL CHARACTER    |     |
| II. THE REFEREE CORRECTLY CONCLUDED<br>THAT PETITIONER PROVED BY CLEAR<br>AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT SHE<br>IS COMPETENT TO PRACTICE LAW |     |
| III. THE REFEREE DID NOT ERR IN ALLOWING<br>PRESUSPENSION EVIDENCE FOR PURPOSES<br>OF COMPARING PRIOR AND CURRENT CONDUCT                  |     |
| CONCLUSION   | 12  |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE   | 13  |

i

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## <u>PAGE</u>

| <u>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re P. T.R.,</u> |
|---|
| 662 So.2d 334 (Fla. 1995) 13                      |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Burton,</u>                 |
| 218 So.2d 748 (Fla. 1969)                         |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Inglis,</u>                 |
| 471 So.2d 38 (Fla. 1985)8                         |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Jahn,</u>                   |
| 559 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 1990)                        |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Janssen,</u>                |
| 643 So.2d 1065 (Fla. 1994) 8                      |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Lopez,</u>                  |
| 545 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1989)                         |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Rubin,</u>                  |
| 323 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1975) 12                      |
| <u>The Florida Bar re Rue,</u>                    |
| 663 So.2d 1321 (Fla. 1995) 10                     |
